
Dear Parents / Carers,    

As we continue to strive for the highest standard of school/home communication, please see below the HPL 
Summer Term Events Diary, which lists the events that are currently planned for this term. We will also send out 
further information and timings where necessary, regarding some of these events.    

Please be aware that there may also be additional events that take place during the Summer Term that do not 
feature on the Events Diary at this stage. Such events will also be communicated with as much notice as possible. 
 As we are sure you will appreciate, we are extremely keen to provide the children of Halfpenny Lane School with 
as many enjoyable and valuable learning experiences as possible.    

As ever, our aim is to provide supportive notice and information, in a timely manner.     

Yours sincerely,     

HPL Admin Team    

*Class information has been removed, please check previous issued correspondance.

April

Tuesday 25th April – Trip to Yorkshire Wildlife Park    
Tuesday 25th April - Visiting St Giles Church   
Wednesday 26th April – Class Assembly    
Thursday 27th April – Classroom Kitchen Experience   
Thursday 27th April – Pontefract Squash Club Session  
Thursday 27th April – PAT Games – Multi Skills – selected pupils 
(Pontefract Carleton Park J & I)   

May

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday.    
Wednesday 3rd May – Class Assembly
Wednesday 3rd May – PAT Games – Cricket – selected pupils  
(Carleton High School)   
Thursday 4th May – Nursery closed due to Polling Day   
Thursday 4th May – Classroom Kitchen Experience   
Thursday 4th May – Pontefract Squash Club Session  
Friday 5th May – King’s Coronation Celebration Afternoon   
Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday – Coronation of King Charles III   
Tuesday 9th May – Friday 12th May – SATs Assessment Week   
Wednesday 10th May – Class Assembly    
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Thursday 11th May – Classroom Kitchen Experience 
Thursday 11th May – PAT Games - Cricket – selected pupils
(At Carleton High School)   
Thursday 11th May – Pontefract Squash Club Session  
Wednesday 17th May – Class Assembly 
Thursday 18th May – Classroom Kitchen Experience 
Thursday 18th May – PAT Games - Cricket – selected pupils  
(At Carleton High School)   
Thursday 18th May – Pontefract Squash Club Session 
Friday 19th May – HPL Cross Country Event Day 1    
Monday 22nd May – PAT Games – Cricket – selected pupils 
(At De Lacy Academy - Knottingley)  
Tuesday 23rd May – HPL Cultural Diversity Day    
Wednesday 24th May – Girls Tennis fun day – selected pupils  
(At Ackworth School)   
Wednesday 24th May – Forest Schools Experience 
Wednesday 24th May – Class Assembly 
Wednesday 24th May – PAT Games – Quadkids – selected pupils  
(School TBC)   
Thursday 25th May – Forest Schools Experience
Thursday 25th May – Classroom Kitchen Experience 
Thursday 25th May – Pontefract Squash Club Session  
Friday 26th May – HPL Cross Country Event Day 2   

June  

Monday 5th June – School Trip Eden Camp 
Tuesday 6th June – Burley Banksy Workshop Day 1   
Wednesday 7th June – Burley Banksy Workshop Day 2   
Thursday 8th June – Class Photographs    
Thursday 8th June – Classroom Kitchen Experience 
Thursday 8th June – Pontefract Squash Club Session 
Wednesday 14th June – Classroom Assembly 
Thursday 15th June – Classroom Kitchen Experience 
Thursday 15th June – Introduction to Racket Sports – Pontefract Squash Club   
Thursday 15th June – Pontefract Squash Club Session 
Friday 16th June – Pupil Parent Reading Morning
Wednesday 21st June – Class Assembly 
Wednesday 21st June – Music Day and Initial Auditions  
Thursday 22nd June – HPL School Sports Day   
Thursday 22nd June – Classroom Kitchen Experience 
Thursday 22nd June – PAT Games – Tri Golf – selected pupils  
(At Kings School)   
Thursday 22nd June – Pontefract Squash Club Session 
Friday 23rd June – Final Music Audition Day 



July   
 
Tuesday 4th July – Forest Schools Experience 
Wednesday 5th July – Year 6 & Reception Buddy Assemblies
Thursday 6th July – Classroom Kitchen Experience 
Thursday 6th July – Pontefract Squash Club Session 
Thursday 6th July – Music Evening Performance
Friday 7th July – HPL Summer Fair
Tuesday 11th July – Forest Schools Experience 
Tuesday 11th July – Year 6 End of Year Production Dress Rehearsal to the school    
Tuesday 11th July – Year 6 End of Year Production Evening Performance 
Wednesday 12th July – Forest Schools Experience 
Wednesday 12th July – Year 6 End of Year Production Morning Performance  
Thursday 13th July – Classroom Kitchen Experience 
Thursday 13th July – Forest Schools Experience 
Thursday 13th July – Pontefract Squash Club Session 
Friday 14th July – Year 6 Takeover day    
Wednesday 19th July – Guest Speaker Visit: Jamell Anderson (England Basketball) 
Thursday 20th July – Pontefract Squash Club Session 
Friday 21st July – Year 6 Leavers’ Morning Assembly
Friday 21st July – Years 6 Leavers’ Afternoon BBQ Party   


